Rowan University Naming/Gift Opportunities:
Henry M. Rowan College of Engineering

Projected Annual

Endowed Gift Amount Endowment Yield Need
(Minimum) (4.5% Spending Rate)
Undergraduate Student Scholarships
Named Profs Scholarship - Full Endowment (Out of State tuition, fees, housing $1.081156 $48,652 Ve
and meals)
Named Profs Scholarship - Full Endowment (In State tuition, fees, housing and $840,622 $37828 Many
meals)
Named Distinguished Scholarships (Out of State Tuition Endowment) $627,822 $28,252 Many
Named Distinguished Scholarships (In State Tuition Endowment) $387,289 $17,428 Many
Presidential Scholarships (Partial Tuition Endowment) $100,000 $4,500 Many
Named Scholarship Support $25,000 $1,125 Many
Endowed Dean
Dean Fully Endowed Chair $5,000,000 $225,000 1
Endowed Professorships
Full Endowment
Biomedical Engineering $3,000,000 $135,000 1
Chemical Engineering $3,000,000 $135,000 1
Civil and Environmental Engineering $3,000,000 $135,000 1
Electrical and Computer Engineering $3,000,000 $135,000 1
Experiential Engineering $3,000,000 $135,000 1
Mechanical Engineering $3,000,000 $135,000 1
Associate/Assistant Endowment
Biomedical Engineering $750,000 $33,750 1
Chemical Engineering $750,000 $33,750 1
Civil and Environmental Engineering $750,000 $33,750 1
Electrical and Computer Engineering $750,000 $33,750 1
Experiential Engineering $750,000 $33,750 1
Mechanical Engineering $750,000 $33,750 1
Named Professorship (Partial Endowment)
Biomedical Engineering $500,000 $22,500 1
Chemical Engineering $500,000 $22,500 1
Civil and Environmental Engineering $500,000 $22,500 1
Electrical and Computer Engineering $500,000 $22,500 1
Experiential Engineering $500,000 $22,500 1
Mechanical Engineering $500,000 $22,500 1
Endowed Fellowships
PhD (fully endowed)
Biomedical Engineering $1,000,000 $45,000 5
Chemical Engineering $1,000,000 $45,000 5
Civil and Environmental Engineering $1,000,000 $45,000 5
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Rowan University Naming/Gift Opportunities:
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Endowed Fellowships (continued)

PhD (fully endowed)

Electrical and Computer Engineering
Experiential Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

PhD (partially endowed)
Biomedical Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Civil and Environmental Engineering
Electrical and Computer Engineering
Experiential Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Academic/Programmatic

RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)
Undergraduate Engineering Team Competition Center
Individual Research Centers:

AMMI

DEHub

CREATESs

MAVRC

Sustainability Center

Travel Awards/Stipends

Student
Faculty

Naming/Facilities

RCMI (West Campus)

Engineering Structures Laboratory

Prototyping and Manufacturing Laboratory

Robotics, Sensing and Control Laboratory for Advanced Manufacturing
Undergraduate Team Competition Center (West Campus)

Biomedical Engineering Design and Fabrication Studio

CHE Unit operations laboratory

DEHub (Digital Engineering Hub)

ECE Design and Innovation Center

Transformational Opportunities
Reduce average undergraduate tuition cost from $15,000 to $10,000 (impact
1,600 students)

Two PhD students per research active faculty memnber (transforms our
ability to conduct impactful research)

Endowed Gift Amount
(Minimum)

$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000

$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000

$10,000,000
$5,000,000

$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000

$25,000
$25,000

$10,000,000
$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000

$177,777,778

$60,000,000

Projected Annual
Endowment Yield
(4.5% Spending Rate)

$45,000
$45,000
$45,000

$22,500
$22,500
$22,500
$22,500
$22,500
$22,500

$450,000
$225,000

$90,000
$90,000
$90,000
$90,000
$90,000

$1,125
$1,125

$450,000
$225,000
$225,000
$225,000
$225,000
$90,000
$90,000
$90,000
$90,000

$8,000,000

$2,700,000

Need
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