## Rowan University Naming/Gift Opportunities: Henry M. Rowan College of Engineering

	Endowed Gift Amount (Minimum)	Projected Annual Endowment Yield (4.5% Spending Rate)	Need
Undergraduate Student Scholarships			
Named Profs Scholarship - Full Endowment (Out of State tuition, fees, housing and meals)	\$1,081,156	\$48,652	Many
Named Profs Scholarship - Full Endowment (In State tuition, fees, housing and meals)	\$840,622	\$37,828	Many
Named Distinguished Scholarships (Out of State Tuition Endowment)	\$627,822	\$28,252	Many
Named Distinguished Scholarships (In State Tuition Endowment)	\$387,289	\$17,428	Many
Presidential Scholarships (Partial Tuition Endowment)	\$100,000	\$4,500	Many
Named Scholarship Support	\$25,000	\$1,125	Many
Endowed Dean			
Dean Fully Endowed Chair	\$5,000,000	\$225,000	1
Endowed Professorships			
Full Endowment			
Biomedical Engineering	\$3,000,000	\$135,000	1
Chemical Engineering	\$3,000,000	\$135,000	1
Civil and Environmental Engineering	\$3,000,000	\$135,000	1
Electrical and Computer Engineering	\$3,000,000	\$135,000	1
Experiential Engineering	\$3,000,000	\$135,000	1
Mechanical Engineering	\$3,000,000	\$135,000	1
Associate/Assistant Endowment			
Biomedical Engineering	\$750,000	\$33,750	1
Chemical Engineering	\$750,000	\$33,750	1
Civil and Environmental Engineering	\$750,000	\$33,750	1
Electrical and Computer Engineering	\$750,000	\$33,750	1
Experiential Engineering	\$750,000	\$33,750	1
Mechanical Engineering	\$750,000	\$33,750	1
Named Professorship (Partial Endowment)			
Biomedical Engineering	\$500,000	\$22,500	1
Chemical Engineering	\$500,000	\$22,500	1
Civil and Environmental Engineering	\$500,000	\$22,500	1
Electrical and Computer Engineering	\$500,000	\$22,500	1
Experiential Engineering	\$500,000	\$22,500	1
Mechanical Engineering	\$500,000	\$22,500	1
Endowed Fellowships			
PhD (fully endowed)			
Biomedical Engineering	\$1,000,000	\$45,000	5
Chemical Engineering	\$1,000,000	\$45,000	5
Civil and Environmental Engineering	\$1,000,000	\$45,000	5

## Rowan University Naming/Gift Opportunities: Henry M. Rowan College of Engineering

Endowed Fellowships (continued)  PhD (fully endowed)  Electrical and Computer Engineering Experiential Engineering Mechanical Engineering PhD (partially endowed)  Biomedical Engineering Chemical Engineering Civil and Environmental Engineering Electrical and Computer Engineering Experiential Engineering Experiential Engineering Mechanical Engineering  Academic/Programmatic  RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)	\$1,000,000		
Electrical and Computer Engineering  Experiential Engineering  Mechanical Engineering  PhD (partially endowed)  Biomedical Engineering  Chemical Engineering  Civil and Environmental Engineering  Electrical and Computer Engineering  Experiential Engineering  Mechanical Engineering  Mechanical Engineering  Academic/Programmatic  RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)	\$1,000,000		
Experiential Engineering  Mechanical Engineering  PhD (partially endowed)  Biomedical Engineering  Chemical Engineering  Civil and Environmental Engineering  Electrical and Computer Engineering  Experiential Engineering  Mechanical Engineering  Mechanical Engineering  Academic/Programmatic  RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)	\$1,000,000		
Mechanical Engineering PhD (partially endowed)  Biomedical Engineering Chemical Engineering Civil and Environmental Engineering Electrical and Computer Engineering Experiential Engineering Mechanical Engineering Mechanical Engineering  Academic/Programmatic  RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)		\$45,000	5
PhD (partially endowed)  Biomedical Engineering Chemical Engineering Civil and Environmental Engineering Electrical and Computer Engineering Experiential Engineering Mechanical Engineering  Academic/Programmatic  RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)	\$1,000,000	\$45,000	5
Biomedical Engineering Chemical Engineering Civil and Environmental Engineering Electrical and Computer Engineering Experiential Engineering Mechanical Engineering  Academic/Programmatic  RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)	\$1,000,000	\$45,000	5
Chemical Engineering Civil and Environmental Engineering Electrical and Computer Engineering Experiential Engineering Mechanical Engineering  Academic/Programmatic  RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)			
Civil and Environmental Engineering Electrical and Computer Engineering Experiential Engineering Mechanical Engineering  Academic/Programmatic  RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)	\$500,000	\$22,500	5
Electrical and Computer Engineering  Experiential Engineering  Mechanical Engineering  Academic/Programmatic  RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)	\$500,000	\$22,500	5
Experiential Engineering  Mechanical Engineering  Academic/Programmatic  RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)	\$500,000	\$22,500	5
Mechanical Engineering  Academic/Programmatic  RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)	\$500,000	\$22,500	5
Academic/Programmatic  RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)	\$500,000	\$22,500	5
RCMI (Rowan Center for Manufacturing and Infrastructure)	\$500,000	\$22,500	5
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
,	\$10,000,000	\$450,000	1
Undergraduate Engineering Team Competition Center	\$5,000,000	\$225,000	1
Individual Research Centers:		. ,	
AMMI	\$2,000,000	\$90,000	1
DEHub	\$2,000,000	\$90,000	1
CREATES	\$2,000,000	\$90,000	1
MAVRC	\$2,000,000	\$90,000	1
Sustainability Center	\$2,000,000	\$90,000	1
Travel Awards/Stipends			
Student	\$25,000	\$1,125	Many
Faculty	\$25,000	\$1,125	Many
Naming/Facilities			
RCMI (West Campus)	\$10,000,000	\$450,000	1
Engineering Structures Laboratory	\$5,000,000	\$225,000	1
Prototyping and Manufacturing Laboratory	\$5,000,000	\$225,000	1
Robotics, Sensing and Control Laboratory for Advanced Manufacturing	\$5,000,000	\$225,000	1
Undergraduate Team Competition Center (West Campus)	\$5,000,000	\$225,000	1
Biomedical Engineering Design and Fabrication Studio	\$2,000,000	\$90,000	1
CHE Unit operations laboratory	\$2,000,000	\$90,000	1
DEHub (Digital Engineering Hub)	\$2,000,000	\$90,000	1
ECE Design and Innovation Center	\$2,000,000	\$90,000	1
Transformational Opportunities			
Reduce average undergraduate tuition cost from \$15,000 to \$10,000 (impact			
1,600 students)	¢177 777 770	\$2,000,000	1
Two PhD students per research active faculty memnber (transforms our ability to conduct impactful research)	\$177,777,778	\$8,000,000	1